51www.captive-fastener.com • 201-337-6800  FAX: 201-337-1012 captive fastener corporation2011
Self-Clinching Pins
Series CH, CHN, CHS & CHA
CH pins provide a strong flush-head assembly in
material as thin as .040 inches (1 mm) with high
pushout performance.
CH Carbon Steel, Zinc* Clear
Heat-treated

n.
)
Part Number Structure:
CH 073-4
Length Code
Pin Diameter
Series
*See Finish Spec. on Page 6.
Continued on next page.Note: 1. Pins are available in lengths up to 3 in. (76.2 mm) upon special order.
2. Tapered-point pins are available upon request, subject to minimum order quantity.
Use in: CH – Materials with HRB-80 or less.
CHN – Materials with HRB-50 or less.
CHS – Materials with HRB-70 or less.
CHA – Materials with HRB-50 or less.
33716 Captive_2011_Text:Catalog 12/9/11 11:29 AM Page 51
52 captive fastener corporation 201-337-6800  FAX: 201-337-1012 • www.captive-fastener.com 2011
Self-Clinching Pins
Series CH, CHN, CHS & CHA
Continued from previous page.
Dimensions & Specifications
D L
Pin Dia. Length ± .4mm B X + .08
± .05 6 8 10 12 15 18 20 25 30 35 ± .4 Max. Min. – .00 Min.
3mm -6 -8 -10 -12 -15 -18 -20 -25 -30 N/A 5.3 2.3 1.0 3.5 6.4
4mm N/A -8 -10 -12 -15 -18 -20 -25 -30 -35 6.0 2.3 1.0 4.1 7.1
5mm N/A -8 -10 -12 -15 -18 -20 -25 -30 -35 7.5 2.55 1.0 5.5 7.6
M
ET
RI
C
(m
m
)
33716 Captive_2011_Text:Catalog 12/9/11 11:29 AM Page 52